Home » AVANTCO » AVANTCO 194MC35022FA Modular Ice Machine User Manual
Contents
1  AVANTCO 194MC35022FA Modular Ice
Machine
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Installation
5  Schematic Diagram

The kitchen area of a store, office, or other workplace;
Hotel and restaurant;
Catering and similar non-retail occasions;
This ice machine is not intended for residential use
C Pure creates specialty water filters to be used with common restaurant equipment, ensuring that the water
utilized by the equipment is both clean and clear. These filters are easily installed into water lines, and their
cartridges can be quickly swapped out for fast, easy, and efficient replacements. The water filters below are
approved for use with Avantco Ice Machines. Failure to use and maintain an appropriate water filter will void
warranty coverage on your Avantco Ice Machine. For installation instructions, refer to the C Pure water filtration
manual or contact a C Pure water filtration dealer.
Modular Ice Machine
Item Number Ice Shape Ice Production P
er 24 Hrs.
Recommended Water F
iltration System Replacement Cartridge
194MC35022FA Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC35022HA Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC42022FA Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC42022HA Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC50030FA Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC50030HA Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
Modular & Bin
Item Number Ice Shape Ice Production P
er 24 Hrs.
Recommended Water F
iltration System Replacement Cartridge
194KMC350B2F Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350B2H Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420B2F Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420B2H Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500B3F Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500B3H Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350L2F Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350L2H Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420L2F Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420L2H Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500L3F Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500L3H Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
Modular & Hotel Dispenser
Item Number Ice Shape Ice Production P
er 24 Hrs.
Recommended Water F
iltration System Replacement Cartridge
194KMC350H2F Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350H2H Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420H2F Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420H2H Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500H3F Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500H3H Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
Installation
The ice machine should be installed in a proper location meeting the following conditions:
Indoors, ambient temperature: 40-90°F;
Power supply: the rated voltage indicated on the machine nameplate is 6%;

the source for ice production.
Ice from the cuber falls into the insulated hopper, where it is stored until needed.
When a user pushes the dispense chute a rotating wheel scoops the ice up to the top front of the hopper where
there is an outlet to the ice chute.
Cuber Model Fits Dispenser Adapter
194MC35022HA/FA 194HBN12022 194BKTHBN
194MC42022HA/FA 194HBN12022 194BKTHBN
194MC50030HA/FA 194HBN18030 194BKTHBN
Specifications
Basic Specifications
Model Dimensions w”xh”
xd” with”leg
BasicElectrical v
olts/hertz/phase Model Description BinStorage
Capacity
194HBN12022 22 x 53 x 33 ½ 115/60/1 Basic 22” model 60 Hz 120 lb
194HBN18030 30 x 53 x 33 ½ 115/60/1 Basic 30” model 60 Hz 180 lb
Specifications & Limitations
This ice dispenser is designed to be installed and operated indoors in a controlled environment. Follow the
Installation Instructions in the Ice Machine Manual to ensure the ice machine has been installed properly.
Check the nameplate, located on the back of the cabinet for specific information.